
1  In Feudal Japan who actually controlled the government?

A The samurai
B The Shogun
C Farmers
D The Emperor

2  Which is a characteristic of Japanese feudal society?

A High literacy rates
B Rapid social change
C Industrial based economy
D Rigid class structure

3  What is the Samurai code of conduct called

A Chivalry
B Truth
C Suppeku
D Bushido

4  What is the knights code of conduct called

A Bushido
B Chivalry
C Suduko
D Law and Order

5  In feudal Europe, the closest counter point to the samurai of feudal Japan was

A The knight
B The King
C The noble
D The serf

6  Which was not an aspect of Japanese culture

A Shinto emphasis on nature
B Equality of all classes
C A writing system diffused from China
D Buddhism

7  Shintoism

A Emphasized the concern for the poor
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B had an organized hierarchy
C believed in respect for the individual above the group
D considers the emperor a descendent of the gods

8  What political system is associated with Japan during the Middle Ages

A Fascism
B Feudalism
C Communism
D Socialism

9  One way in which the code of chivalry in Europe and the code of Bushido in 
Japan were similar is that both were intended to

A help the ruler control his people
B benefit all the social classes
C guide the behavior of a warrior class
D support revolutionary ideas

10  What is a difference between feudalism in Japan and Feudalism in Europe?

A rigid social class
B people to protect the land
C a figurehead
D code of conduct for the fighting class

11  Japan is a/an_____________

A Desert
B Archipelago
C Valley
D Rainforest

12  True or False -

Religion was a way of life that governed people from birth to death in Europe 
during the Middle Ages

A True
B False
C     
D     
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13  The geography on the continent of Africa helped or harmed its economic 
and

social mobility?

A helped
B harmed
C     
D     

14  A manor system and the importance of land ownership are characteristics of

A The Middle Ages
B Ancient Rome
C Mesopotamia
D Ancient China

15  The use of the Cyrillic alphabet and the adoption of the Eastern Orthodox

religion by the citizens of Russia was due to

A influence of the Crusaders during the Middle Ages
B westernization by Alexander the Great
C contact with Byzantine Empire
D expansion through Peter the Great

16  Feudalism in Europe and Japan can be compared in that they both have

power based on___________

A the emperor having complete power
B the merchants selling items
C social class relationships
D the Ronin

17  What factor contributed most to the rise of the feudal system in Europe?

A the need for knights to protect
B the need for food from farms
C weakness of no central government
D strength of dictator

18  During feudal times in Europe, political, economic, and social power was

based chiefly on________

A possession of land
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B amount of money earned
C family dynasty
D Roman Catholic Church

19  What kind of class structure did a feudal society have?

A rigid class structure
B high literacy rates
C industrial based economy
D rapid class structure

20  What were Bushido and Chivalry intended to do?

A give the people money for food
B give power to knights and samuri
C guide the behavior of the warrior class
D give the emperor full power

21  During the Middle Ages, Europeans did not eat potatoes or corn because

___________ fed to farm animals

A food allergies
B was not cost effective
C fed to farm animals
D not introduced yet

22  Many people were dying in Europe during the Middle Ages because

A diseases
B wars
C famine
D poverty

23  In Europe during the Middle Ages the force that provided unification and

stability was the _____

A manor
B Roman Catholic Church
C chivalry
D the Shogun

24  A characteristic of both European and Japanese feudalism was

A decentralized government
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B emperor having complete power
C the Ronin
D the merchant class

25  Which style of architecture is characterized by stained glass windows and

painted arches?

A Medieval
B Gothic
C Neoclassical
D Renaissance

26  * desire to be released from feudal obligations

* forgiveness of sins * defense of the holy land

What is the main idea of these statements?

A reasons to stay on the manor
B why people wanted to be merchants
C motives for fighting in the crusades
D why people wanted to become rulers

27  Which one was NOT a major result of the crusades?

A Development of new economic interest
B Increase in trade
C Tension between Muslims, Christians, and Jews
D A return of the holy land to Rome

28  During the Middle Ages, Western European societies were most influenced

by________

A the lord of the manor
B Roman Catholic Church
C the Crusades
D the knights and vassals
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29  18 During the Middle Ages, Western European societies were most 
influenced

by_________







D

the knights and vassals

19

A the lord of the manor
B Roman Catholic Church
C the Crusades
D the knights and vassals

30  What is it when land is exchanged for military service and obligations?

A Shintoism
B Animism
C Feudalism
D Hinduism

31  "All things were under its domain...its power was such that no one could

escape its scrutiny." What European institution is being described?

A fief
B Church
C manor
D army

32  After the western Roman Empire fell to Germanic invaders in the 5th

century the eastern part of the empire became known as _____________

A Byzantine
B Constantine
C Orthodox
D Germanic

33  Ghana, Mali, and Songhai flourished because they

controlled_________________.

A farm lands
B slaves

Japan review

5/2/16, 9:27:35 AM Page 6 of 9



C trade routes
D large amounts of land

34  Why did individuals surrender their rights to local lords in exchange for

protection?

A lords were kind to them
B lords brought them to the church
C the barbarians attacked
D the church deemed it so
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Question Key
1 B
2 D
3 D
4 B
5 A
6 B
7 D
8 B
9 C
10 C
11 B
12 A
13 B
14 A
15 C
16 C
17 C
18 A
19 A
20 C
21 D
22 A
23 B
24 A
25 B
26 C
27 D
28 B
29 B
30 C
31 B
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Question Key
32 A
33 C
34 C
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